
4.10.2024 

Announcement EPAC 2024 

The EPAC board informs the candidates of EPAC 2024 that for the purpose of answering 
questions in both parts of the upcoming EPAC on 10 October 2024, the following days on 
which EPO filing offices are closed in 2025 are to be used. 

 

Bekanntmachung EPVZ 2024 

Die EPVZ-Prüfungskommission teilt den Kandidaten des EPVZ 2024 mit, dass für die 
Beantwortung der Fragen in beiden Teilen des kommenden EPVZ am 10. Oktober 2024 die 
folgenden Tage, an denen die Annahmestellen des EPA im Jahr 2025 geschlossen sind, zu 
verwenden sind. 

 

Avis CEAB 2024 

Le jury du CEAB informe les candidats du CEAB 2024 qu'aux fins de répondre aux questions 
dans les deux parties du CEAB du 10 octobre 2024, les jours suivants de fermeture des 
bureaux de réception de l'OEB en 2025 doivent être utilisés. 

 

Munich 

Wednesday 1 January (New Year’s Day) 

Monday 6 January (Epiphany) 

Friday 18 April (Good Friday) 

Monday 21 April (Easter Monday) 

Thursday 1 May (Labour Day) 

Thursday 29 May (Ascension Day) 

Monday 9 June (Whit Monday) 

Thursday 19 June (Corpus Christi) 

Friday 15 August (Assumption Day) 

Friday 3 October (Day of German Unity) 

Wednesday 24 December (Christmas Eve) 

Thursday 25 December (Christmas Day) 

Friday 26 December (Boxing Day) 

Wednesday 31 December (New Year’s Eve) 

 



The Hague 

Wednesday 1 January (New Year’s Day) 

Friday 18 April (Good Friday) 

Monday 21 April (Easter Monday) 

Monday 5 May (Liberation Day) 

Thursday 29 May (Ascension Day) 

Monday 9 June (Whit Monday) 

Wednesday 24 December (Christmas Eve) 

Thursday 25 December (Christmas Day) 

Friday 26 December (Boxing Day) 

Wednesday 31 December (New Year’s Eve) 

 

Berlin 

Wednesday 1 January (New Year’s Day) 

Friday 18 April (Good Friday) 

Monday 21 April (Easter Monday) 

Thursday 1 May (Labour Day) 

Thursday 29 May (Ascension Day) 

Monday 9 June (Whit Monday) 

Friday 3 October (Day of German Unity) 

Wednesday 24 December (Christmas Eve) 

Thursday 25 December (Christmas Day) 

Friday 26 December (Boxing Day) 

Wednesday 31 December (New Year’s Eve) 

 

Vienna 

Wednesday 1 January (New Year’s Day) 

Monday 6 January (Epiphany) 

Monday 21 April (Easter Monday) 

Thursday 1 May (Labour Day) 

Thursday 29 May (Ascension Day) 

Monday 9 June (Whit Monday) 



Thursday 19 June (Corpus Christi) 

Friday 15 August (Assumption Day) 

Monday 8 December (Immaculate Conception) 

Wednesday 24 December (Christmas Eve) 

Thursday 25 December (Christmas Day) 

Friday 26 December (Boxing Day) 

Wednesday 31 December (New Year’s Eve) 


